12-11-2001	Attorney Docket No.
	HEET U.S., DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 101911784 Patent and Trademark Office 101911784	
1. Name and address of conveying party(ies)  Baker Hughes Incorporated 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200 Houston, TX 77027	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Sharewell, L.P.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 10543 Fisher Road
☐ Individual ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Delaware ☐ Other  Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	City/State/Zip: Houston, TX 77041  Individual Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	representative designation is attached:  Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):   Mark if additional numbers attached	
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	Trademark Registration No.(s):  1,610,184
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Casey W. Doherty</li> <li>Doherty, Doherty &amp; Adams, L.L.P.</li> <li>1717 St. James Place, Suite 520</li> <li>Houston, TX 77056</li> </ul>	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Any deficiencies or overpayments are authorized to be charged to or credited to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Casey W. Doherty Name of Person Signing Signature Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a

Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 3900 Essex Lane, Houston, Texas 77027,

has adopted, used and is using in its line of business United States trademark registration 1,610,184

registered August 14, 1990 based on application Serial No. 73/768,051 filed in the U.S. Patent and

Trademark Office on December 8, 1988; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has the following trademark registration of the United States, hereinafter

referred to as "TRADEMARK RIGHTS:"

Mark

Reg. No.

Reg. Date

TRUTRACKER

1,610,184

August 14, 1990

WHEREAS, SHAREWELL, L.P., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Texas corporation,

having its principal place of business at 10543 Fisher Road, Houston, Texas 77041, is desirous of

acquiring ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to said TRADEMARK RIGHTS, together with the

goodwill of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARK RIGHTS are used and which is

symbolized by the TRADEMARK RIGHTS, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for

past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has agreed to and does hereby assign

unto the said ASSIGNEE whatever right, title and interest ASSIGNOR owns in and to said

TRADEMARK RIGHTS together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the

TRADEMARK RIGHTS are used and which is symbolized by the TRADEMARK RIGHTS, along with

he right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States

to issue the TRADEMARK RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR does not warrant the validity of the TRADEMARK RIGHTS.

October 1, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 2405 FRAME: 0967 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand this 2 day of October, 2001.

**ASSIGNOR** 

By: Kay fallang.

Name: Ray A. Ballantyne

Title: Vice President

STATE OF VOICE

COUNTY OF HOUSE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Ray A. Ballantyne known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same were the acts of said ASSIGNOR, a corporation, and that he has executed the same as the act of such corporations for the purpose and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office, this 2 day of 8

Notary Public

October 1, 2001

RECORDED: 11/08/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 2405 FRAME: 0968